CITY OF MENASHA DISBURSEMENTS

Accounts Payable for 01/10/2013 — 01/17/2013 $7,144,488.58
Checks # 35966 - 36087

Payroll Checks for 01/10/2013 170,983.18
Total $7,315,471.76

Medical Expense Reimbursement Trust-Retirement Pay Out
Menasha Employees Credit Union-Employee Deductions
United Way-Employee Donations

Wisconsin Support Collections-Child/Spousal Support

WI SCTF-Child Support Annual Fee

**A gap in check numbers is due to more invoices being paid than fits on one check stub.
In that case the last check stub used for that vendor is the check number that will show on
the check register.



AP Check Register
Check Date: 1/10/2013

Date: 1/16/2013

Vendor Name

ACC PLANNED SERVICE INC

ACCURATE

AG-BAG FORAGE SOLUTIONS

JF AHERN CO

AMERICAN RED CROSS

Check Check Date Invoice Number Account Number

Number
35966

35967

35968

35969

35970

1/10/2013

1/10/2013
1/10/2013
1/10/2013
1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013
1/10/2013
1/10/2013
1/10/2013
1/10/2013
1/10/2013
1/10/2013
1/10/2013
1/10/2013
1/10/2013
1/10/2013
1/10/2013

1/10/2013

9690

100-1008-541.80-05

Total for check: 35966

1218192
1218351
1218403
1218630

731-1022-541.30-18
731-1022-541.30-18
731-1022-541.30-18
731-1022-541.30-18

Total for check: 35967

7741

266-1028-543.30-18
625-1028-543.30-18

Total for check: 35968

173037
173041
173042
173045
173046
173049
173051
173052
173053
173054
173055
173056

100-1001-514.20-01
100-0704-552.24-03
207-0707-552.24-03
100-0703-553.24-03
100-0703-553.24-03
100-0703-553.24-03
100-0703-553.24-03
100-0703-553.24-03
100-0903-531.24-03
100-0703-553.24-03
100-0701-533.24-03
100-0703-553.24-03

Total for check: 35969

10111459

100-0702-552.34-02
100-0601-551.34-02

Page 1

Amount Description

7,618.00 Furnace/Sign Shop
7,618.00

2.23 Utility Blue Blades
78.30 Nut/Washer/Pipe/Pin
44.00 Shop Supplies
13.67 Ubolts/Nuts/Washers

138.20

6,305.59 Pod Bag & Pipe/Tape
9,345.59 Pod Bag & Pipe/Tape

15,651.18

258.95 Extinguisher Maintenance City Hall

146.80 Extinguisher Maint/Pool

254.80 Extinguisher Maint/Marina
66.75 Extinguisher Maintenance Jefferson Park
66.75 Extinguisher Maintenance Smith Park
52.85 Extinguisher Maintenance Barker Park
22.90 Extinguisher Maintenance Clovis Park
22.90 Extinguisher Maintenance Hart Park

106.85 Extinguisher Maintenance Health Dept
29.85 Extinguisher Maintenance Koslo Park
52.85 Extinguisher Maintenance Resthaven Cemetery
52.85 Extinguisher Maintenance Shepard Park

1,135.10

81.00 CPR/AED Classes
9.00 CPR/AED Classes



AP Check Register
Check Date: 1/10/2013

Date: 1/16/2013

Vendor Name

AMERICAN RED CROSS...

APPLETON HYDRAULIC COMPONENTS

APPLETON SCHOOL DISTRICT

APPLETON SIGN COMPANY

ARING EQUIPMENT CO INC

ASCAP

BECK ELECTRIC INC

BRAZEE ACE HARDWARE

CALUMET COUNTY TREASURER

Check Check Date Invoice Number Account Number
Number

35970...

35971

35972

35973

35974

35975

35976

35977

35978

1/10/2013...

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013
1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

10111459... 100-0000-123.00-00
Total for check: 35970

24258 731-1022-541.38-03
Total for check: 35971

100-0000-203.05-00
Total for check: 35972

5265 457-0304-562.21-10
5363 100-0801-521.29-05
Total for check: 35973

399690 731-1022-541.38-03
Total for check: 35974

100-0702-552.32-01
Total for check: 35975

D2812-COM-ED14 100-1008-541.24-04
Total for check: 35976

020611 100-1001-514.30-13
Total for check: 35977

100-0000-203.01-00
100-0000-203.08-00
Total for check: 35978

Page 2

Amount Description

270.00 CPR/AED Classes
360.00

2,310.88 Heil Telescopic Cylinder
2,310.88

738,468.47 2012/2013 Tax Collections
738,468.47

7,925.00 Tenant Monument Sign
1,050.00 Quote 6312/Squad Design

8,975.00

372.47 Wiper Motor/Rocker Switch
372.47

327.00 License/Account 500583777
327.00

130.00 Pedestrian Signal Repair Ahnaip
130.00

5.29 Smart Straw
5.29

514,267.33 2012/2013 Tax Collections
21,902.752012/2013 Tax Collections

536,170.08



AP Check Register
Check Date: 1/10/2013

Date: 1/16/2013

Vendor Name

CASPERS TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC

VALERIE DAVIS

EAGLE SIGN & DESIGN LLC

EJ ARENA SPORTS

FASTENAL COMPANY

FOX VALLEY HUMANE ASSOCIATION

FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE

FOX VALLEY TECHNICAL COLLEGE

Check Check Date Invoice Number Account Number

Number
35979

35980

35981

35982

35983

35984

35985

35986

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013
1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

63258
Total for check:

Total for check:

5532
Total for check:

98746
Total for check:

WINEE81412
WINEE81442
Total for check:

Total for check:

Total for check:

Total for check:

731-1022-541.38-03
35979

100-0903-531.33-01

100-0903-531.33-01

100-0903-531.33-04
35980

100-0703-553.29-01
35981

100-0702-552.30-18
35982

100-0703-553.30-18
100-0703-553.30-18
35983

100-0806-532.25-01
35984

100-0000-203.04-00
100-0000-203.04-00
35985

100-0901-515.34-02
35986

Page 3

Amount

70.20 Cable/Feedback Sensor

70.20

21.60 December Expenses

36.81 October Expenses
2.00 October Expenses

60.41

281.75 Boat Decal Permits

281.75

58.00 Skate Sharpening
58.00

102.92 Tap/B&G

34.77 NYLOCK/BHSCS/HCS

137.69

1,292.87 November Transports
1,292.87

342.66 Training/Class 64901

342.66

Description

548,851.60 2012/2013 Tax CollectionsFox Valley Technical - W
223,156.20 2012/2013 Tax CollectionsFox Valley Technical - C

772,007.80



AP Check Register
Check Date: 1/10/2013

Date: 1/16/2013

Vendor Name

GUNDERSON UNIFORM & LINEN RENTAL

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES

HORN PRECAST

INDEPENDENT INSPECTIONS LTD

INLAND POWER GROUP

INTERSTATE BATTERIES

KITZ & PFEIL INC

Check Check Date Invoice Number Account Number
Number

35987

35988

35989

35990

35991

35992

35994

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013
1/10/2013
1/10/2013
1/10/2013
1/10/2013
1/10/2013
1/10/2013
1/10/2013
1/10/2013
1/10/2013

1484927 100-0801-521.30-13
Total for check: 35987

100-0703-553.24-03

100-0703-553.30-18

100-0703-553.24-03
Total for check: 35988

4617 601-1020-543.30-18
Total for check: 35989

306722 100-0301-523.21-06
Total for check: 35990

2117256-00 731-1022-541.29-04
Total for check: 35991

193045 100-1003-541.30-18
100-1009-541.30-18
Total for check: 35992

112114-0002
112114-0066
112614-0034
112614-0061
112614-0104
112709-0027
112714-0106
112803-0001
112814-0001
112909-0019

100-0703-553.24-03
625-1010-541.30-18
100-0801-521.30-15
731-1022-541.30-18
731-1022-541.30-18
100-0703-553.24-03
100-1006-541.30-18
100-0703-553.24-02
100-0703-553.30-18
100-0703-553.30-18

Page 4

Amount

Description

33.12 Supply Cleaning/PD
33.12

44.19 Sweep/Door Sweep/Ald
43.85 Ctr Set/Bit/Deadblow/Cblt
26.87 Tri Tap

114.91

18.00
18.00

2,388.31 December 2012 Permits
2,388.31

4,082.78 Vehicle Maintenance
4,082.78

Hand Tools
Hand Tools

91.90 Battery Packs
91.90 Battery Packs

183.80

7.71 Caulk Saver/Caulk/Knife
15.96 Suremix Concrete Kernan Backyard Drainage
18.40 Batteries & Staples
26.98 Blade Dispenser/Knife
10.56 Solv Cement/Adapter
8.62 Misc Hardware
24.29 Tie Wire
46.86 Fan Housings
4.64 Repl Fuses
4.49 Halo Bulb



AP Check Register
Check Date: 1/10/2013

Date: 1/16/2013

Vendor Name

KITZ & PFEIL INC...

KONE INC

LANDLORD SERVICES LLC

LEAGUE OF WISCONSIN MUNICIPALITIES

Check Check Date Invoice Number Account Number

Number
35994...

35995

35996

35997

1/10/2013
1/10/2013
1/10/2013
1/10/2013
1/10/2013
1/10/2013
1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013
1/10/2013
1/10/2013
1/10/2013
1/10/2013
1/10/2013
1/10/2013
1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

113009-0007
113014-0014
120409-0002
120414-0006
120414-0112
120514-0091
120714-0105

731-1022-541.82-01
100-0703-553.24-03
731-1022-541.30-18
100-1008-541.30-18
731-1022-541.30-18
100-1001-514.30-15
100-0801-521.30-13
100-0601-551.30-13
100-1001-514.30-13
100-1001-514.30-13
100-0801-521.30-13
100-0601-551.30-13
100-0703-553.30-18
100-0501-522.24-03
100-1001-514.30-18
100-0703-553.24-03
100-0703-553.30-13
100-0703-553.30-18
121714-0127 100-0703-553.30-18
121914-0121 100-0703-553.24-03
Total for check: 35994

121014-0123

121214-0035
121214-0048
121214-0078
121314-0122
121414-0053
121709-0016

51529986 100-0801-521.24-03
Total for check: 35995

16112 100-0801-521.21-06
Total for check: 35996

100-0101-511.32-01
Total for check: 35997

Page 5

Amount Description
8.32 Bolt/Radio Building
8.09 Toil Connector
4.02 Power Bit
16.14 Hex Key Set/Adapter/FusesChristmas Lights
47.90 Misc Hardware
11.69 Hole Saw
6.99 Ice Melt
6.99 Ice Melt
11.98 Ice Melt/Bit/Hardware
11.99 Ice Melt
11.99 Ice Melt
18.31 Ice Melt/Bulbs
21.59 Range Cord
21.59 Ext Cord
2.89 O-Rings/Adapter
44.22 Heating Cable/Spray Paint
7.64 Broom/Hart Park
4.76 Hex Nut
22.49 Carr Bolt
21.45 Brush/Spray Paint/Enamel

479.55

For Trickle Charger

455.00 Hydraulic Elevator Test Police & Fire
455.00

17.00 Credit Report
17.00

3,935.38 League Dues
3,935.38



AP Check Register
Check Date: 1/10/2013

Date: 1/16/2013

Vendor Name

MANAWA TELEPHONE CO

MATTHEWS TIRE & SERVICE CENTER

MENARDS-APPLETON EAST

MENASHA EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

MENASHA EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNION

MENASHA JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT

MENASHA NEENAH MUNICIPAL COURT

MENASHA TREASURER

Check Check Date Invoice Number Account Number

Number
35998

35999

36000

36001

36002

36003

36004

36005

1/10/2013

1/10/2013
1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

743-0403-513.22-01
Total for check: 35998

45940 731-1022-541.38-02
45941 731-1022-541.38-02
Total for check: 35999

11532 731-1022-541.24-03
Total for check: 36000

20130110 100-0000-202.05-00
Total for check: 36001

20130110 100-0000-202.10-00
Total for check: 36002

100-0000-203.03-00
100-0000-203.03-00
Total for check: 36003

100-0000-201.03-00
100-0000-201.03-00
Total for check: 36004

100-0903-531.33-01
100-0903-531.33-03
100-0903-531.33-04
100-0904-531.34-03

Page 6

Amount

39.95 Cabin Internet Service
39.95

640.36 Replace Tire
739.47 Replace Tire

1,379.83

45.92 Rivets/Caulk
45.92

14,304.00 PAYROLL SUMMARY
14,304.00

93.67 PAYROLL SUMMARY
93.67

Description

2,745,338.26 2012/2013 Tax CollectionsMenasha Schools - W
335,338.45 2012/2013 Tax CollectionsMenasha Schools - C

3,080,676.71

139.00 Bond/MEPD 12-356
139.00 Bond/MEPD 12-435

278.00

55.89 Sept - Nov Expenses
3.49 Sept - Nov Expenses
4.00 Sept - Nov Expenses
3.94 Sept - Nov Expenses

Health Dept
Health Dept
Health Dept
Health Dept



AP Check Register
Check Date: 1/10/2013

Date: 1/16/2013

Vendor Name

MENASHA TREASURER...

MENASHA TREASURER

MENASHA UTILITIES

MENASHA UTILITIES

MILLER MASONRY & CONCRETE

Check Check Date Invoice Number Account Number

Number
36005...  1/10/2013...

36006 1/10/2013

36007 1/10/2013
1/10/2013
1/10/2013

1/10/2013
1/10/2013

36008 1/10/2013

36009 1/10/2013

100-0904-531.34-04
Total for check: 36005

100-0401-513.30-10
Total for check: 36006

003994 601-1020-543.21-02

625-1010-541.21-02
003995 100-1012-541.30-18
3990 625-0401-513.25-01
3991 601-0401-513.25-02
BILLING #2 100-1008-541.22-03

100-0703-553.22-03
100-0703-553.22-05
100-0703-553.22-06
100-0903-531.22-03
100-0903-531.22-05
100-0000-123.00-00
100-0305-562.22-06
601-1020-543.22-03
Total for check: 36007

267-0102-581.22-03

267-0102-581.22-05

267-0102-581.22-03

267-0102-581.22-05
Total for check: 36008

94211 457-0304-562.21-10
Total for check: 36009

Page 7

Amount Description
6.00 Sept - Nov Expenses  Health Dept
73.32

107.25 Checks for Tax Collection
107.25

98.77 November 2012 Locates
98.77 November 2012 Locates
281.52 Light Bulbs
2,174.10 Storm Charge November
21,896.21 Sewer Charge November
237.62 Electric
495.45 Electric
142.00 Water/Sewer
132.51 Storm
135.52 Electric
54.18 Water/Sewer
8.22 Electric
7.50 Storm
60.91 Electric

25,823.28

916.72 Stam Plant Electic
303.23 Steam Plant Water
1,170.89 Steam Plant Electric
182.71 Steam Plant Water

2,573.55

4,170.00 Sign Base/PO #5836 Wittmann Dr & Appleton Rd
4,170.00



AP Check Register
Check Date: 1/10/2013

Date: 1/16/2013

Vendor Name

MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY

MODERN BUSINESS MACHINES

NORTHEAST ASPHALT INC

OUTAGAMIE COUNTY

PACKER CITY INTERNATIONAL

POSTAL ANNEX

PRINSCO INC

DENISE QUICK

Check Check Date Invoice Number Account Number
Number

36010

36011

36012

36013

36014

36015

36016

36017

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013
1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

100-0000-204.07-00
Total for check: 36010

26299484 743-0403-513.29-01
Total for check: 36011

625-1010-541.82-02

100-1003-541.82-02

100-0000-201.04-00
Total for check: 36012

95384 100-0805-521.25-01
Total for check: 36013

3-223560040 731-1022-541.38-03
3-223620037 731-1022-541.38-03
Total for check: 36014

100-0801-521.30-11
Total for check: 36015

100707-90 266-1028-543.30-18
Total for check: 36016

100-1001-514.33-01
Total for check: 36017

Page 8

Amount Description

2,490.14 February Premium
2,490.14

128.31 Contract
128.31

3,825.75 2012-03/Street Reconst Paris St/Manitowoc St
16,011.20 2012-03/Street Reconst Paris St/Manitowoc St
2,000.00 2012-03/Street Reconst Paris St/Manitowoc St

21,836.95

2,255.00 Lodging
2,255.00

October/November

754.30 Filters/Element/Kits/Flex
(39.40) Flex/Credit

714.90

57.91 Postage
57.91

49.10 Goldline Micro Non-Perf
49.10

14.40 December Expenses
14.40



AP Check Register
Check Date: 1/10/2013

Date: 1/16/2013

Vendor Name

REDI-WELDING CO

ROLAND MACHINERY EXCHANGE

ROSS IMAGING LLC

SERVICEMASTER BUILDING MAINTENANCE

SKID & PALLET

STAPLES ADVANTAGE

STREICHER'S INC

TOYS FOR TRUCKS

Check Check Date Invoice Number Account Number
Number

36018

36019

36020

36021

36022

36023

36024

36025

1/10/2013

1/10/2013
1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013
1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

14463
Total for check:

41003384
41003385
Total for check:

130930
Total for check:

7288
7294
Total for check:

1125
Total for check:

8024000963

8024000964
Total for check:

1986654
Total for check:

8047
Total for check:

731-1022-541.30-18
36018

731-1022-541.38-03
731-1022-541.38-03
36019

743-0403-513.24-04
36020

100-0801-521.20-01
100-0801-521.20-01
36021

100-0703-553.30-18
36022

100-0901-515.30-18

100-1001-514.30-10

731-1022-541.30-10
36023

100-0804-521.30-18
36024

731-1022-541.38-03
36025

Page 9

Amount

Description

804.22 Curb Cleaner/Side Rail Radiator Guard
804.22

117.26 Wearring/Ring/Seal
520.35 Pin & Coll
637.61

391.98 Contract
391.98

50.00 PD Garage

1,395.00 Police Dept
1,445.00

50.00 Mulch
50.00

152.16 Office Supplies
6.36 Office Supplies
54.07 Office Supplies

212.59

489.88 Traffic Vests/Handcuffs
489.88

229.47
229.47



Date: 1/16/2013

AP Check Register
Check Date: 1/10/2013
Vendor Name Check Check Date Invoice Number Account Number Amount Description
Number

UNIFIRST CORPORATION 36026 1/10/2013 097 0128113 731-1022-541.20-01 129.95 Mat/Mop/Clothing Service

Total for check: 36026 129.95
UNITED PAPER CORPORATION 36027 1/10/2013 58613 100-0000-132.00-00 259.15 Sweeper/Cups/Soap

Total for check: 36027 259.15
UNITED WAY FOX CITIES 36028 1/10/2013 20130110 100-0000-202.09-00 30.25 PAYROLL SUMMARY

US CELLULAR

Total for check: 36028

200267787-106 100-0201-512.22-01

100-0202-512.22-01
100-0401-513.22-01
100-1019-552.22-01
743-0403-513.22-01
601-1020-543.22-01
100-1001-514.22-01
100-0801-521.22-01
100-0803-521.22-01
100-0919-531.22-01
100-0904-531.22-01
100-1002-541.22-01
100-0702-552.22-01
100-0703-553.22-01
100-0304-562.22-01
731-1022-541.22-01
100-1008-541.22-01
601-1020-543.22-01
Total for check: 36029

Page 10

30.25

28.72 Captain
14.41 Brunn
7.49 Stoffel
4.60 Racine St Bridge
98.97 James
2.01 Confined Space
46.62 Alix
354.38 Police Dept
6.52 CSO
8.07 Nett
38.84 Drew
40.65 Engineering
23.77 Tungate
86.17 Parks
61.17 Com Dev
175.95 PWF
5.40 Bursack
2.01 Sewer Truck

1,005.75



AP Check Register
Check Date: 1/10/2013

Date: 1/16/2013

Vendor Name

US PETROLEUM EQUIPMENT

US VENTURE

WAVERLY SANITARY DISTRICT

WE ENERGIES

WICKEHAM, LU ANN

WIL-KIL PEST CONTROL

WINNEBAGO COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS

WINNEBAGO COUNTY TREASURER

WINNEBAGO COUNTY TREASURER

Check Check Date Invoice Number Account Number

Number
36030

36031

36032

36033

36034

36035

36036

36037

36038

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013
1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

198595
Total for check:

L45837
Total for check:

Total for check:

Total for check:

WICKEHAM
Total for check:

2171863
Total for check:

Total for check:

3818
3839

LF19257
Total for check:

731-1022-541.30-18
36030

731-1022-541.21-06
36031

100-0000-203.07-00
36032

100-1008-541.22-04
36033

100-0000-211.00-00
36034

731-1022-541.20-07
36035

100-0000-201.03-00
100-0000-201.03-00
36036

100-0805-521.25-01

100-1002-541.21-02

625-1002-541.21-02

266-1027-543.25-01
36037

100-0000-203.02-00

Page 11

Amount Description

88.43 Z-Swivel
88.43

12.00 Sample
12.00

80,409.93 2012/2013 Tax Collections
80,409.93

48.22 Sign Shop
48.22

40.00 Resident paid Non-Res Fee
40.00

64.00 Public Works Facility
64.00

150.00 Bond/MEPD 13-3
50.00 Bond/MEPD 13-0051

200.00

1,183.58 Lodging
173.40 Equipment
57.80 Equipment
484.35 Dec Outagamie Cty Landfil

1,899.13

1,591,065.99 2012/2013 Tax Collections



AP Check Register
Check Date: 1/10/2013

Date: 1/16/2013

Vendor Name

WINNEBAGO COUNTY TREASURER...

WISCONSIN ARBORIST ASSOCIATION

WISCONSIN CHIEFS OF POLICE ASSN INC

WISCONSIN SUPPORT COLLECTIONS

2013 WPLF WINTER CONFERENCE

Check Check Date Invoice Number Account Number

Number

36038...

36039

36040

36041

36042

1/10/2013...

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

1/10/2013

100-0000-203.08-00
Total for check: 36038

100-0706-561.34-02
Total for check: 36039

100-0801-521.32-01

Amount Description

50,055.27 2012/2013 Tax Collections

1,641,121.26

195.00 Arborist Conference
195.00

100.00 Membership Dues

Total for check: 36040 100.00
20130110 100-0000-202.03-00 2,566.59 PAYROLL SUMMARY
Total for check: 36041 2,566.59
WPLF CONF 100-0801-521.34-02 195.00 WPLF Conference
Total for check: 36042 195.00
6,987,358.50
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